File No. 110386 " Committee tem No, 2
L S Board Item No. "

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST -

-Committee:'Budq_et and Fmance C_ommlttee,“ _ Date June 29 2011

Board of Superv:sors Meetmg " o ‘,Date 7//?"///
Cmte Board -
Motlon .
'Resolution
Ordinance

Leglslatlve Digest . S
Budget & Legislative- Analyst Report ‘;C"Ples located online at
Ethics Form 126 ) . www.sfbos.org and in Flle NO. 110387)
Introduction Form (for hearmgs) ' a
DepartmentIAgency Cover Letter and/or Report
. MOU -
" Grant Information Form
Grant Budget .
. Subcontract Budget
- Contract/Agreement
Award Letter
Application

DDDBDEDGDD@D@DD
DDDDDDDDDD@D@DD

COOoOCee

HER .  (Use back side if additional space is needed)
0
0
1
I .
‘Completed by:_Victor Young ; - -+ Date:_June 24, 2011
‘Completed by: ‘VictorYounq . . Date: 7"‘7‘;‘.[/-

An astensked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
: pages. The complete document is in the fi Ie

~ Packet Contents Checklist - L - 516001

155



*Complete copy of document
located in File No. 110386

CITY AND COUNTY OF
SAN FRANCISCO

ANNUAL SALARY |
ORDINANCE

As Proposed by the Budget and Finance Committee

File No. /1]03& é Ordinance No.

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2012 and
FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 for the

Airport Commission, Port Commission, and Public
Utilities Commission




Notes

Department

Department - Number
ENV  Environment 22
ETH Ethics Commission 18
FAM Fine Arts Museum 61
FIR  Fire Department 31
ADM  General Services Agency - City Administrator . 70
TIS General Services Agency - Department of Technology - 75
DPW  General Services Agency - Public Works 90
HSS  Health Service System 66
HRD Human Resources 33
HRC Human Rights Commission 34
DSS . Human Services Agency 45 .
JUV  Juvenile Probation 12
LLB Law Library - 63
MYR Mayor 25
MTA Municipal Transportation Agency 35
POL  Police - 38
PRT Port _ 39

- PDR  Public Defender 05

-DPH Public Health 81

LIB  Public Library - 41
PUC Public Utilities Commission 40
REC Recreation and Park 42
RNT Rent Arbitration Board 65
RET Retirement System 44
SHF  Sheriff 06
WOM Status of Women 48
TTX - Treasurer / Tax Collector 08 .
WAR War Memorial 46
FY 2012-2013 :
AIR  Airport Commission 27
PRT Port : 39
PUC Public Utilities Commission 40
Appendix

Page
128
133

134

135

227
98

143
140
139
110

144
153

171
154

177
183
175
54
148
188

© 209

220
218

222
239
231

238

240
251
256

APP-1

N-1




PROPOSED ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE
As Proposed by the Budget and Finance Committee
FY 2011-12

and FY 2012-13 for departments:
Airport Commission, Port Commission, and
Public Utilities Commission -

in pay rates included in this document may not reflect FY 2011-12 year-end rates due
negotiated wage settlements and arbitration awards that have not received final
egislative action. If you have a question regarding a rate of pay for a specific
lassification, please consult the Department of Human Resources Compensation Manual
nline at www.sfgov.org/dhr or contact the Department of Human Resources’
“ompensation Program at (415) 557-4990.

'TABLE OF CONTENTS
Department
: Number Page
ministrative Provisions A-1
planation of Symbols A-9

Academy of Sciences | : 60 | 221
Adult Probation ' ‘ 13 12 -
Airport Commission _ 21 ' 14
Arts Commission , . 28 25

. Asian Art Museum \ 62 1
Assessor / Recorder . 02 27
Board of Appeals ’ : o 37 ' 174
Board of Supervisors 0 30
Building Inspection S o 19 51
Child Support Services . ,_ 17 - 46
Children and Families Commission 64 - 34

* Children, Youth and Their Families 23 35
City Attorney . ‘ 03 32
.City Planning . | 29 41
Civil Service Commission | 30 45
Controller - 09 37
County Education Office - Unified School District 07 237
District Attorney | 04 » 47
Economic and Workforce Development 21 125
Elections - ’ ' 80 217

Emergency Management 77 122



*Complete copy of document .
located in File No. 110387

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS

2011-2012

July 2011




