Committee Item	No.	2
Board Item No	<u>.</u>	Q
		. #

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Budget and Finance Committee Date: June 29, 2011
Board of Supervisors Meeting Date 7/19/11
Cmte Board
Motion Resolution Cordinance Legislative Digest Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Contract/Agre
Award Letter Application OTHER (Use back side if additional space is needed)
Completed by: Victor Young Date: June 24, 2011 Completed by: Victor Young Date: 7—7—1
An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25 pages. The complete document is in the file.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE

As Proposed by the Budget and Finance Committee



File No. 110386 Ordinance No.

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2012 and FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 for the

Airport Commission, Port Commission, and Public Utilities Commission

<u>Depart</u>		Department <u>Number</u>	Page
ENV	Environment Ethics Commission Fine Arts Museum Fire Department	22	128
ETH		18	133
FAM		61	134
FIR		31	135
ADM	General Services Agency - City Administrator	70	2
TIS	General Services Agency - Department of Technolog	gy 75	227
DPW	General Services Agency - Public Works	90	98
HSS	Health Service System Human Resources Human Rights Commission Human Services Agency	66	143
HRD		33	140
HRC		34	139
DSS		45	110
JUV	Juvenile Probation	12	144
LLB	Law Library	63	153
MYR	Mayor Municipal Transportation Agency	25	171
MTA		35	154
POL	Police Port Public Defender Public Health Public Library Public Utilities Commission	38	177
PRT		39	183
PDR		05	175
DPH		81	54
LIB		41	148
PUC		40	188
REC	Recreation and Park Rent Arbitration Board Retirement System	42	209
RNT		65	220
RET		44	218
SHF	Sheriff Status of Women Treasurer / Tax Collector	06	222
WOM		48	239
TTX		08	231
WAR	War Memorial	46	238
FY 201 AIR PRT PUC	2-2013 Airport Commission Port Public Utilities Commission	27 39 40	240 251 256
Append Notes	lix		APP- N-1

PROPOSED ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE

As Proposed by the Budget and Finance Committee FY 2011-12

and FY 2012-13 for departments:
Airport Commission, Port Commission, and
Public Utilities Commission

Certain pay rates included in this document may not reflect FY 2011-12 year-end rates due to negotiated wage settlements and arbitration awards that have not received final legislative action. If you have a question regarding a rate of pay for a specific classification, please consult the Department of Human Resources Compensation Manual online at www.sfgov.org/dhr or contact the Department of Human Resources' Compensation Program at (415) 557-4990.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Departr</u>	<u>nent</u>	Department <u>Number</u>	<u>Page</u>
A1450	strative Provisions ation of Symbols		A-1 A-9
FY 201 SCI ADP	Academy of Sciences Adult Probation	60 13 27	221 12 14
AIR ART AAM ASR	Airport Commission Arts Commission Asian Art Museum Assessor / Recorder	28 62 02	25 1 27
PAB BOS DBI	Board of Appeals Board of Supervisors Building Inspection	37 01 19	174 30 51
CSS CFC CHF CAT CPC CSC CON USD	Child Support Services Children and Families Commission Children, Youth and Their Families City Attorney City Planning Civil Service Commission Controller County Education Office - Unified School District	17 64 23 03 29 30 09	46 34 35 32 41 45 37 237
DAT	District Attorney	04	47
ECN REG ECD	Economic and Workforce Development Elections Emergency Management	21 80 77	125 217 122

*Complete copy of document located in File No. 110387

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE FOR AMENDMENT OF BUDGET ITEMS

2011-2012

July 2011